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The Red Rose Cross Country League
 at Bolton on Saturday 2nd November 2002

   Under 13 - Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name Club Time
1 $Laurence Walker Warrington Athletic Club    11:44
2 $Philip Berry Park High School    11:50
3 Scott Evans Bury Athletic Club    11:56
4 Josh Cole Bury Athletic Club    12:02
5 Grant Cunliffe Rossendale Harriers & AC    12:14
6 Samuel Martin Rochdale Harriers & AC    12:22
7 Carl Andrew Rossendale Harriers & AC    12:35
8 Phil Bolton Rossendale Harriers & AC    12:48
9 Robbie Schofield Hyndburn AC    12:56
10 $Daniel Berry Park High School    13:05
11 Nick Lamont Bury Athletic Club    13:06
12 Liam Day Rossendale Harriers & AC    13:08
13 Sam Tosh Rossendale Harriers & AC    13:10

14 Jack Gotts Rossendale Harriers & AC    13:42
15 Lee Wallace Burnley AC    13:46
16 George Walters Hyndburn AC    13:48
17 Chris Marsh Bury Athletic Club    13:55
18 Matthew Ellis Bolton United Harriers & AC    13:58
19 Daniel Hoyle Rossendale Harriers & AC    14:01
20 Daniel Booth Rochdale Harriers & AC    14:03
21 Oliver Haslam Bolton United Harriers & AC    14:22
22 Jake Bonney Hyndburn AC    14:27
23 Peter Dudbridge Hyndburn AC    14:52
24 Paul Davis Bury Athletic Club    16:01
25 $Bradley Ash Unattached    19:07

   Under 13 - Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Bury Athletic Club      11  — 1 Scott Evans 2 Josh Cole 8 Nick Lamont
  2  Rossendale Harriers & AC      14  — 3 Grant Cunliffe 5 Carl Andrew 6 Phil Bolton
  3  Hyndburn AC      39  — 7 Robbie Schofield 13 George Walters19 Jake Bonney

   Under 13 - Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Laura Evans Bury Athletic Club    11:59
2 Rachel Pounds Bolton United Harriers & AC    12:34
3 Samantha Murray Hyndburn AC    12:39
4 Leigh Lennon Hyndburn AC    13:43
5 $Tiffany Boswell Park High School    13:46
6 Sarah Crossley Hyndburn AC    13:55
7 Nicola Ryan Bury Athletic Club    14:10
8 Katie Ireland Rossendale Harriers & AC    14:28
9 Natasha Edwards Bury Athletic Club    14:37
10 Laura Briggs Rossendale Harriers & AC    14:38
11 Kate Holden Bury Athletic Club    14:39
12 Jessica Graham Burnley AC    14:40
13 $Jade Hartley Pendle Athletic Club    15:11

14 Maisie Bonney Hyndburn AC    15:21
15 Emme Flanagan Rossendale Harriers & AC    15:28
16 Rose Edge Rochdale Harriers & AC    15:35
17 Olivia McGrewy Bolton United Harriers & AC    15:39
18 Elizabeth Highton Hyndburn AC    15:44
19 Ashleigh Williams Hyndburn AC    16:01
20 Sian Pledger Bolton United Harriers & AC    16:42
21 Rebecca Bates Bolton United Harriers & AC    16:45
22 Danielle Kelly Rossendale Harriers & AC    16:45
23 Holly Chapman Bury Athletic Club    16:58
24 Holly Peatfield Bolton United Harriers & AC    17:17
25 Heather Williams Hyndburn AC    18:30
26 Imogen Walters Hyndburn AC    20:48

   Under 13 - Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Hyndburn AC      12  — 3 Samantha Murray 4 Leigh Lennon 5 Sarah Crossley
  2  Bury Athletic Club      15  — 1 Laura Evans 6 Nicola Ryan 8 Natasha Edwards
  3  Rossendale Harriers & AC      29  — 7 Katie Ireland 9 Laura Briggs 13 Emme Flanagan
  4  Bolton United Harriers & AC      35  — 2 Rachel Pounds 15 Olivia McGrewy18 Sian Pledger

   Under 15 - Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Scott McManus Bury Athletic Club    14:53
2 Chris Hertzog Bury Athletic Club    14:59
3 Michael Smith Hyndburn AC    15:02
4 Pete Haworth Middleton Harriers AC    15:34
5 $James Dagg Unattached    15:40
6 David Britton Rochdale Harriers & AC    15:49
7 Lee Szymanski Bury Athletic Club    15:58
8 Stuart McGregor Burnley AC    16:09
9 Reece Henley Oldham & Royton H & AC    16:11
10 Nathan Riding Hyndburn AC    16:27

11 Mathew Proctor Rochdale Harriers & AC    16:35
12 Aaron Kelly Rossendale Harriers & AC    16:39
13 Louis Higginson Bolton United Harriers & AC    16:39
14 James Crossley Hyndburn AC    16:45
15 Anthony Wibberley Bolton United Harriers & AC    17:32
16 Chris Riley Bury Athletic Club    18:02
17 Oliver White Rossendale Harriers & AC    18:11
18 Andrew Hoyle Rossendale Harriers & AC    18:23
19 Ben Stansfield Rossendale Harriers & AC    18:34
20 Edward Smart Rossendale Harriers & AC    18:37

   Under 15 - Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Bury Athletic Club       9  — 1 Scott McManus 2 Chris Hertzog 6 Lee Szymanski
  2  Hyndburn AC      25  — 3 Michael Smith 9 Nathan Riding 13 James Crossley
  3  Rossendale Harriers & AC      44  — 11 Aaron Kelly 16 Oliver White 17 Andrew Hoyle
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   Under 15 - Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS

   Under 15 - Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Danielle Walker Burnley AC    15:28
2 Keeley Bulger Bury Athletic Club    16:10
3 Louise Highton Hyndburn AC    16:41
4 Emma Graham Burnley AC    16:47
5 Elizabeth Holt Bolton United Harriers & AC    17:05
6 Kirsty Milner Horwich R M I Harriers    17:09
7 $Carla Garnett Park High School    17:20
8 Sarah Lucas Rochdale Harriers & AC    17:35
9 $Kelly Ditchfield Wigan & District H & AC    17:40
10 Alexis Walker Burnley AC    17:47
11 $Rachel Ingham Park High School    18:11
12 Kirsty Morton Bury Athletic Club    18:42
13 Sarah Heffron Oldham & Royton H & AC    18:45
14 Elizabeth Cheshire Bury Athletic Club    18:55

15 Catherine Dudbridge Hyndburn AC    18:59
16 Katie Hart Oldham & Royton H & AC    19:09
17 Amy Chapman Bury Athletic Club    19:14
18 Nichola Barnes Hyndburn AC    19:21
19 Danielle Blundell Bury Athletic Club    19:23
20 Bridey Watkin Bolton United Harriers & AC    19:30
21 Natasha McDonald Bury Athletic Club    19:47
22 Sarah Yeomans Rossendale Harriers & AC    20:29
23 Amy Leeming Hyndburn AC    20:49
24 Lindsey Jones Bolton United Harriers & AC    20:51
25 Rebecca McGinty Oldham & Royton H & AC    20:52
26 Emily Walters Hyndburn AC    21:09
27 Natalie Wiletts Hyndburn AC    21:13

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
  1  Burnley AC      13  — 1 Danielle Walker 4 Emma Graham 8 Alexis Walker
  2  Bury Athletic Club      22  — 2 Keeley Bulger 9 Kirsty Morton 11 Elizabeth Cheshire
  3  Hyndburn AC      30  — 3 Louise Highton 12 Catherine Dudbridge 15 Nichola Barnes
  4  Bolton United Harriers & AC      43  — 5 Elizabeth Holt 17 Bridey Watkin 21 Lindsey Jones
  5  Oldham & Royton H & AC      45  — 10 Sarah Heffron 13 Katie Hart 22 Rebecca McGinty

   Race 3 - Ladies  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name C at/Pos Club Time
1 Janet Rashleigh L40 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    23:07
2 Suzanne Budgett L35 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    23:26
3 Donna Allen L 3 Bury Athletic Club    24:53
4 Gaynor Higson L35 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    25:05
5 Janice Needham L45 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC    25:19
6 Sarah Gorman L 6 Horwich R M I Harriers    25:43
7 Huma Rahman L 7 Rochdale Harriers & AC    25:54
8 Nicola Guffogg L 8 Horwich R M I Harriers    26:02
9 Mary White L50 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    26:16
10 Anna Newell L 10 Hyndburn AC    26:45
11 June Foster L50 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    26:50
12 Julie Haworth L35 3 Middleton Harriers AC    27:04
13 AnnMarie Rampley L35 4 Bury Athletic Club    27:07
14 Sue Ratcliffe L45 2 Saddleworth Runners Club    27:12
15 Heather Corbishley L 15 Rossendale Harriers & AC    27:29
16 Wendy McRae L45 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC    27:35
17 Chris Heginbotham L40 2 Saddleworth Runners Club    27:44
18 $Inga Grethe L 18 St Madgburg Germany    27:52
19 Joanne Edwards L 19 Bury Athletic Club    28:02
20 Gill Barber L40 3 Saddleworth Runners Club    28:24
21 Pip Fitzpatrick L 21 Manchester Ymca Harriers    28:29
22 Sue Gordon L40 4 Saddleworth Runners Club    28:29
23 Jane Derbyshire L40 5 Horwich R M I Harriers    28:56
24 Cath Shanley L35 5 Saddleworth Runners Club    29:07
25 Christine Bradley L 25 Horwich R M I Harriers    29:10
26 $Marjorie Leigh L50 3 Leigh Harriers & AC    30:01

27 Lesley McDermott L35 6 Bury Athletic Club    30:11
28 Pauline Dore L50 4 Rochdale Harriers & AC    30:33
29 Sue Taylor L40 6 Darwen Dashers RC    30:43
30 Janet Barber L45 4 Saddleworth Runners Club    31:06
31 Christine SweatmanL45 5 Horwich R M I Harriers    31:31
32 Liz Brown L40 7 Saddleworth Runners Club    31:40
33 Alison Hoyle L35 7 Rossendale Harriers & AC    31:50
34 Sue Todd L 34 Manchester Ymca Harriers    31:54
35 Vicky Heyes L 35 Bury Athletic Club    31:57
36 Kay Flanagan L40 8 Rossendale Harriers & AC    32:08
37 Shirley Cook L40 9 Horwich R M I Harriers    32:28
38 Christine Navan L55 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC    32:47
39 Michelle Aspden L 39 Rossendale Harriers & AC    32:55
40 Audrey Jackson L40 10 Bury Athletic Club    33:01
41 Brenda Robinson L55 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC    33:15
42 Catherine McCall L35 8 Horwich R M I Harriers    33:29
43 J Breadney L55 3 Manchester Ymca Harriers    33:40
44 Pamela Hudson L50 5 Oldham & Royton H & AC    33:50
45 Kay Mysiw L 45 Manchester Ymca Harriers    34:04
46 Brenda Roberts L55 4 Saddleworth Runners Club    34:06
47 $Julie Laverock L 47 Salford Harriers    34:23
48 Janice Barker L50 6 Saddleworth Runners Club    34:26
49 Margaret Watkin L50 7 Manchester Ymca Harriers    34:33
50 Kate Farrell L55 5 Manchester Ymca Harriers    35:10
51 Marie Holden L35 9 Horwich R M I Harriers    35:40
52 Carol Gray L45 6 Saddleworth Runners Club    39:01

   Race 3 - Ladies  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Horwich R M I Harriers       7  — 1 Janet Rashleigh 2 Suzanne Budgett4 Gaynor Higson
  2  Rochdale Harriers & AC      28  — 5 Janice Needham 7 Huma Rahman 16 Wendy McRae
  3  Bury Athletic Club      34  — 3 Donna Allen 13 AnnMarie Rampley 18Joanne Edwards
  4  Saddleworth Runners Club      50  — 14 Sue Ratcliffe 17 Chris Heginbotham 19 Gill Barber
  5  Rossendale Harriers & AC      80  — 15 Heather Corbishley31 Alison Hoyle 34 Kay Flanagan
  6  Manchester Ymca Harriers      93  — 20 Pip Fitzpatrick 32 Sue Todd 41 J Breadney

   Race 3 - Under 17 Women  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Rachael Thompson Horwich R M I Harriers    24:29
2 Stacey Standring Bury Athletic Club    24:38
3 Katherine Cole Horwich R M I Harriers    25:48
4 Katie Smith Bolton United Harriers & AC    25:58
5 Stacey Hanson Oldham & Royton H & AC    26:31
6 $Emma Perrin Wigan & District H & AC    26:48
7 $Candy Hamilton Blackburn Harriers & AC    27:41

8 Rachel Curran Hyndburn AC    28:15
9 $Jenny Hughes Wigan & District H & AC    29:01
10 Alia Busaileh Bolton United Harriers & AC    29:02
11 Hayley Corbishley Rossendale Harriers & AC    30:58
12 Katie Taylor Bolton United Harriers & AC    33:01
13 Claire Mitchell Hyndburn AC    35:14

   Race 3 - Under 17 Women  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Bolton United Harriers & AC      20  — 4 Katie Smith 7 Alia Busaileh 9 Katie Taylor
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20 Janet Barber L45 4 Saddleworth Runners Club    31:06
21 Christine SweatmanL45 5 Horwich R M I Harriers    31:31
22 Liz Brown L40 7 Saddleworth Runners Club    31:40
23 Alison Hoyle L35 7 Rossendale Harriers & AC    31:50
24 Kay Flanagan L40 8 Rossendale Harriers & AC    32:08
25 Shirley Cook L40 9 Horwich R M I Harriers    32:28
26 Christine Navan L55 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC    32:47
27 Audrey Jackson L40 10 Bury Athletic Club    33:01
28 Brenda Robinson L55 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC    33:15
29 Catherine McCall L35 8 Horwich R M I Harriers    33:29
30 J Breadney L55 3 Manchester Ymca Harriers    33:40
31 Pamela Hudson L50 5 Oldham & Royton H & AC    33:50
32 Brenda Roberts L55 4 Saddleworth Runners Club    34:06
33 Janice Barker L50 6 Saddleworth Runners Club    34:26
34 Margaret Watkin L50 7 Manchester Ymca Harriers    34:33
35 Kate Farrell L55 5 Manchester Ymca Harriers    35:10
36 Marie Holden L35 9 Horwich R M I Harriers    35:40
37 Carol Gray L45 6 Saddleworth Runners Club    39:01

   Race 3 - Ladies (Vets)  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name C at/Pos Club Time
1 Janet Rashleigh L40 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    23:07
2 Suzanne Budgett L35 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    23:26
3 Gaynor Higson L35 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    25:05
4 Janice Needham L45 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC    25:19
5 Mary White L50 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    26:16
6 June Foster L50 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    26:50
7 Julie Haworth L35 3 Middleton Harriers AC    27:04
8 AnnMarie Rampley L35 4 Bury Athletic Club    27:07
9 Sue Ratcliffe L45 2 Saddleworth Runners Club    27:12
10 Wendy McRae L45 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC    27:35
11 Chris Heginbotham L40 2 Saddleworth Runners Club    27:44
12 Gill Barber L40 3 Saddleworth Runners Club    28:24
13 Sue Gordon L40 4 Saddleworth Runners Club    28:29
14 Jane Derbyshire L40 5 Horwich R M I Harriers    28:56
15 Cath Shanley L35 5 Saddleworth Runners Club    29:07
16 $Marjorie Leigh L50 3 Leigh Harriers & AC    30:01
17 Lesley McDermott L35 6 Bury Athletic Club    30:11
18 Pauline Dore L50 4 Rochdale Harriers & AC    30:33
19 Sue Taylor L40 6 Darwen Dashers RC    30:43

   Race 3 - Ladies (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Horwich R M I Harriers       6  — 1 Janet Rashleigh 2 Suzanne Budgett3 Gaynor Higson
  2  Rochdale Harriers & AC      31  — 4 Janice Needham 10 Wendy McRae 17 Pauline Dore
  3  Saddleworth Runners Club      32  — 9 Sue Ratcliffe 11 Chris Heginbotham 12 Gill Barber
  4  Bury Athletic Club      50  — 8 AnnMarie Rampley16 Lesley McDermott26 Audrey Jackson
  5  Rossendale Harriers & AC      70  — 22 Alison Hoyle 23 Kay Flanagan 25 Christine Navan
  6  Manchester Ymca Harriers      96  — 29 J Breadney 33 Margaret Watkin34 Kate Farrell

   Race 3 - Under 17 Men  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Matthew Lang Bolton United Harriers & AC    20:55
2 $James Kevan Wigan & District H & AC    20:57
3 Christopher Leigh Horwich R M I Harriers    21:20
4 Gary Crowshaw Bury Athletic Club    21:33
5 David Proctor Rochdale Harriers & AC    21:34
6 Luke Harreld Bury Athletic Club    21:35
7 $Marc Hartley Pendle Athletic Club    22:10
8 Michael Crookshanks Burnley AC    22:31
9 Ian Roberts Rochdale Harriers & AC    22:36

10 Stuart Bond Rossendale Harriers & AC    22:52
11 Daniel Eckersley Burnley AC    23:24
12 $Matthew Foy Wigan Phoenix    24:20
13 Sam Codd Rossendale Harriers & AC    24:59
14 Steven Leigh Horwich R M I Harriers    26:26
15 Richard Banjac Rochdale Harriers & AC    26:45
16 Michael Fogarty Rossendale Harriers & AC    27:10
17 Sam Walters Hyndburn AC    27:24
18 Stephen Young Oldham & Royton H & AC    28:29

   Race 3 - Under 17 Men  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Rochdale Harriers & AC      23  — 4 David Proctor 7 Ian Roberts 12 Richard Banjac
  2  Rossendale Harriers & AC      31  — 8 Stuart Bond 10 Sam Codd 13 Michael Fogarty

   Men - Junior Men  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name C at/Pos Club Time
1 Chris Busaileh JM 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC    32:56
2 Rob Ingham JM 2 Oldham & Royton H & AC    33:40
3 Paul Frechette JM 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC    34:21
4 Andy Gibson JM 4 Oldham & Royton H & AC    36:25

5 Oliver Williams JM 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC    36:47
6 Anthony Gotts JM 6 Rossendale Harriers & AC    36:56
7 James Colbeck JM 7 Bury Athletic Club    37:23
8 Ian Roberts JM 8 Bury Athletic Club    40:56

   Men - Junior Men  —  TEAM RESULTS
    No complete teams
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63 Pete Jepson V60 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC    38:43
64 Jon Allwood Bolton United Harriers & AC    38:44
65 Andrew Wilkins V45 10 Glossopdale Harriers    38:47
66 Nick Poundes Bolton United Harriers & AC    38:55
67 Dave Murphy Rossendale Harriers & AC    38:58
68 Norman Eames V50 6 Rochdale Harriers & AC    39:01
69 Barry Greaves V45 11 Oldham & Royton H & AC    39:11
70 $David Helps V50 7 Leigh Harriers & AC    39:25
71 Briam Schofield V45 12 Oldham & Royton H & AC    39:39
72 Richard Clarke Manchester Ymca Harriers    39:47
73 Mark Stringfellow Horwich R M I Harriers    39:57
74 Keith Makin V55 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    40:05
75 Billy Martin Bolton United Harriers & AC    40:10
76 Malcolm Rowbotham V50 8Rochdale Harriers & AC    40:24
77 Chris Hindmarsh JM 9 Manchester Ymca Harriers    40:24
78 Paul Grindrod V40 8 Bolton United Harriers & AC    40:28
79 Mike Barnes V60 2 Bolton United Harriers & AC    40:30
80 Alan Fielding V50 9 Bolton United Harriers & AC    40:38
81 Brian Moore Oldham & Royton H & AC    40:42
82    ??? ???    40:48
83 Ian Roberts JM 10 Bury Athletic Club    40:56
84 Graham Wright V50 10 Rossendale Harriers & AC    41:11
85 Alan Sweatman V50 11 Horwich R M I Harriers    41:24
86 John Purdy Rochdale Harriers & AC    41:29
87 Mark Walker Rochdale Harriers & AC    41:34
88 Stefan Gross V45 13 Saddleworth Runners Club    41:42
89 $Ian Hamilton Blackburn Harriers & AC    41:48
90 Barry Allman V45 14 Horwich R M I Harriers    41:55
91 Bill Buckley V60 3 Glossopdale Harriers    42:05
92 Dominic Hemsi Manchester Ymca Harriers    42:06
93 Colin Caddell Hyndburn AC    42:15
94 Colin Waterworth V45 15 Horwich R M I Harriers    42:19
95 Andrew Anastasi Glossopdale Harriers    42:28
96 Matt Pope Manchester Ymca Harriers    42:41
97 $Bernd Kampe St Madgburg Germany    42:42
98 Peter Bland V55 3 Horwich R M I Harriers    42:47
99 John Paramor V50 12 Manchester Ymca Harriers    43:02
100 Derek Atherton V45 16 Oldham & Royton H & AC    43:04
101 Jeff Hope V50 13 Bolton United Harriers & AC    43:07
102 Nigel Shaw V50 14 Rochdale Harriers & AC    43:09
103 Cliff Etherden V50 15 Saddleworth Runners Club    43:11
104 $P Budd Salford Harriers    43:12
105 Peter Ramsdale V45 17 Horwich R M I Harriers    43:28
106 Tim Saxon JM 11 Rossendale Harriers & AC    43:53
107 Steven Hartley Hyndburn AC    44:16
108 Phil Gaffet Rossendale Harriers & AC    44:20
109 Peter Beatty V45 18 Horwich R M I Harriers    44:33
110 Steven Baines V40 9 Horwich R M I Harriers    45:02
111 Phil Roberts V55 4 Rochdale Harriers & AC    45:13
112 William Hallahan V45 19 Horwich R M I Harriers    45:41
113 Frank Wood V55 5 Horwich R M I Harriers    45:42
114 Ken Mayor V55 6 Bolton United Harriers & AC    45:59
115 $Mike Canny V40 10 Salford Harriers    46:08
116 Gordon Stone V45 20 Horwich R M I Harriers    46:22
117 Gerard Navan V60 4 Rossendale Harriers & AC    46:41
118 Peter Scott V55 7 Horwich R M I Harriers    47:42
119 Mike O’Brien Manchester Ymca Harriers    48:03
120 Michael Crook V50 16 Horwich R M I Harriers    48:17
121 $Sean McCarthy Unattached    48:32
122 Graham Bonney Hyndburn AC    48:46
123 Graham Jackson V50 17 Manchester Ymca Harriers    49:01
124 Brian Court V65 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC    49:12

   Men  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name C at/Pos Club Time
1 $Matthew Plano Salford Harriers    30:53
2 $Paul Freary Belgrave Harrieers    31:29
3 $James Kovacs Salford Harriers    31:36
4 $Michael Hammer Blackburn Harriers & AC    31:44
5 $David Milliken Salford Harriers    31:50
6 $Richard Thomas Darwen Dashers RC    31:54
7 Colin Rigby Horwich R M I Harriers    32:12
8 Mick Hill Bolton United Harriers & AC    32:22
9 Chris Busaileh JM 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC    32:56
10 Anthony Hatchard Bolton United Harriers & AC    33:03
11 Steve Duxbury V45 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC    33:23
12 Ian Selby Bolton United Harriers & AC    33:24
13 Rob Haworth V40 1 Middleton Harriers AC    33:27
14 Andy Stephenson Bolton United Harriers & AC    33:28
15 Tony Duffy V45 2 Bolton United Harriers & AC    33:31
16 Rob Ingham JM 2 Oldham & Royton H & AC    33:40
17 $Wajib Ali JM 3 Felldancer    33:49
18 $Steve Williams V45 3 Salford Harriers    33:50
19 $Russell Owen V40 2 Eryri Harriers    33:56
20 Brendan Bolland Horwich R M I Harriers    34:02
21 Neil Wrigley V40 3 Horwich R M I Harriers    34:06
22 Phil Scarr Rochdale Harriers & AC    34:11
23 Paul Frechette JM 4 Rochdale Harriers & AC    34:21
24 David Shaw Bolton United Harriers & AC    34:21
25 Trevor Davies Oldham & Royton H & AC    34:22
26 Stephen Jackson V45 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    34:38
27 Tony Hesketh V50 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    34:44
28 Don Lennon Hyndburn AC    35:06
29 Anthony Hallahan Horwich R M I Harriers    35:07
30 $Sean McMyler V40 4 Salford Harriers    35:29
31 Darren Hoolahan Bury Athletic Club    35:39
32 $Andrew Neary Hornsea Harriers    35:56
33 Kevin Edge Rochdale Harriers & AC    35:59
34 Andy Etherden Saddleworth Runners Club    36:04
35 Roy Flanagan V45 5 Rossendale Harriers & AC    36:05
36 Glyn Kay Horwich R M I Harriers    36:13
37 $Adrian Harris V45 6 Radcliffe AC    36:14
38 Eric Richardson V50 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC    36:17
39 Andy Gibson JM 5 Oldham & Royton H & AC    36:25
40 $D Flemming V40 5 Gt Manchester Fire Service    36:25
41 $S Barrago Unattached    36:26
42 Phil Reid V50 3 Bolton United Harriers & AC    36:27
43 Oliver Williams JM 6 Rochdale Harriers & AC    36:47
44 Dave McConville V40 6 Bury Athletic Club    36:48
45 David Garner Manchester Ymca Harriers    36:53
46 Anthony Gotts JM 7 Rossendale Harriers & AC    36:56
47 $Brian Gore V55 1 Northern Veterans AC    37:00
48 Andrew Gorman Horwich R M I Harriers    37:02
49 Nigel Gotts V45 7 Rossendale Harriers & AC    37:03
50 Paul Barrett Oldham & Royton H & AC    37:03
51 $David Shaw Salford Harriers    37:03
52 James Colbeck JM 8 Bury Athletic Club    37:23
53 Michael Corbishley Rossendale Harriers & AC    37:25
54 John Pollard V45 8 Glossopdale Harriers    37:27
55 Eddie Gilligan Manchester Ymca Harriers    37:35
56 John Hudson V50 4 Oldham & Royton H & AC    37:49
57 $Craig Haslingden Bolton Tri Club    37:53
58 Tony Davies V45 9 Rossendale Harriers & AC    37:58
59 Ian Meeds Bolton United Harriers & AC    38:20
60 Dean Hobden V40 7 Rossendale Harriers & AC    38:34
61 Anthony Stanton Bury Athletic Club    38:35
62 Bob Waterhouse V50 5 Saddleworth Runners Club    38:38

   Men  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Bolton United Harriers & AC      32  — 2 Mick Hill 3 Chris Busaileh 4 Anthony Hatchard 6 Ian Selby 8 Andy Stephenson 9 Tony Duffy
  2  Horwich R M I Harriers      79  — 1 Colin Rigby 11 Brendan Bolland 12 Neil Wrigley 17 Stephen Jackson 18 Tony Hesketh 20 Anthony Hallahan
  3  Rossendale Harriers & AC     158  — 5 Steve Duxbury 24 Roy Flanagan 26 Eric Richardson 32 Anthony Gotts 34 Nigel Gotts 37 Michael Corbishley
  4  Oldham & Royton H & AC     180  — 10 Rob Ingham 16 Trevor Davies 27 Andy Gibson 35 Paul Barrett 40 John Hudson 52 Barry Greaves
  5  Rochdale Harriers & AC     187  — 13 Phil Scarr 14 Paul Frechette 22 Kevin Edge 29 Oliver Williams 51 Norman Eames 58 Malcolm Rowbotham
  6  Manchester Ymca Harriers     331  — 31 David Garner 39 Eddie Gilligan 54 Richard Clarke 59 Chris Hindmarsh 72 Dominic Hemsi 76 Matt Pope
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31 Paul Grindrod V40 8 Bolton United Harriers & AC    40:28
32 Mike Barnes V60 2 Bolton United Harriers & AC    40:30
33 Alan Fielding V50 9 Bolton United Harriers & AC    40:38
34    ??? ???    40:48
35 Graham Wright V50 10 Rossendale Harriers & AC    41:11
36 Alan Sweatman V50 11 Horwich R M I Harriers    41:24
37 Stefan Gross V45 13 Saddleworth Runners Club    41:42
38 Barry Allman V45 14 Horwich R M I Harriers    41:55
39 Bill Buckley V60 3 Glossopdale Harriers    42:05
40 Colin Waterworth V45 15 Horwich R M I Harriers    42:19
41 Peter Bland V55 3 Horwich R M I Harriers    42:47
42 John Paramor V50 12 Manchester Ymca Harriers    43:02
43 Derek Atherton V45 16 Oldham & Royton H & AC    43:04
44 Jeff Hope V50 13 Bolton United Harriers & AC    43:07
45 Nigel Shaw V50 14 Rochdale Harriers & AC    43:09
46 Cliff Etherden V50 15 Saddleworth Runners Club    43:11
47 Peter Ramsdale V45 17 Horwich R M I Harriers    43:28
48 Peter Beatty V45 18 Horwich R M I Harriers    44:33
49 Steven Baines V40 9 Horwich R M I Harriers    45:02
50 Phil Roberts V55 4 Rochdale Harriers & AC    45:13
51 William Hallahan V45 19 Horwich R M I Harriers    45:41
52 Frank Wood V55 5 Horwich R M I Harriers    45:42
53 Ken Mayor V55 6 Bolton United Harriers & AC    45:59
54 $Mike Canny V40 10 Salford Harriers    46:08
55 Gordon Stone V45 20 Horwich R M I Harriers    46:22
56 Gerard Navan V60 4 Rossendale Harriers & AC    46:41
57 Peter Scott V55 7 Horwich R M I Harriers    47:42
58 Michael Crook V50 16 Horwich R M I Harriers    48:17
59 Graham Jackson V50 17 Manchester Ymca Harriers    49:01
60 Brian Court V65 1 Bolton United Harriers & AC    49:12

   Men (Vets)  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name C at/Pos Club Time
1 Steve Duxbury V45 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC    33:23
2 Rob Haworth V40 1 Middleton Harriers AC    33:27
3 Tony Duffy V45 2 Bolton United Harriers & AC    33:31
4 $Steve Williams V45 3 Salford Harriers    33:50
5 $Russell Owen V40 2 Eryri Harriers    33:56
6 Neil Wrigley V40 3 Horwich R M I Harriers    34:06
7 Stephen Jackson V45 4 Horwich R M I Harriers    34:38
8 Tony Hesketh V50 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    34:44
9 $Sean McMyler V40 4 Salford Harriers    35:29
10 Roy Flanagan V45 5 Rossendale Harriers & AC    36:05
11 $Adrian Harris V45 6 Radcliffe AC    36:14
12 Eric Richardson V50 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC    36:17
13 $D Flemming V40 5 Gt Manchester Fire Service    36:25
14 Phil Reid V50 3 Bolton United Harriers & AC    36:27
15 Dave McConville V40 6 Bury Athletic Club    36:48
16 $Brian Gore V55 1 Northern Veterans AC    37:00
17 Nigel Gotts V45 7 Rossendale Harriers & AC    37:03
18 John Pollard V45 8 Glossopdale Harriers    37:27
19 John Hudson V50 4 Oldham & Royton H & AC    37:49
20 Tony Davies V45 9 Rossendale Harriers & AC    37:58
21 Dean Hobden V40 7 Rossendale Harriers & AC    38:34
22 Bob Waterhouse V50 5 Saddleworth Runners Club    38:38
23 Pete Jepson V60 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC    38:43
24 Andrew Wilkins V45 10 Glossopdale Harriers    38:47
25 Norman Eames V50 6 Rochdale Harriers & AC    39:01
26 Barry Greaves V45 11 Oldham & Royton H & AC    39:11
27 $David Helps V50 7 Leigh Harriers & AC    39:25
28 Briam Schofield V45 12 Oldham & Royton H & AC    39:39
29 Keith Makin V55 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    40:05
30 Malcolm Rowbotham V50 8Rochdale Harriers & AC    40:24

   Men (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Rossendale Harriers & AC      27  — 1 Steve Duxbury 7 Roy Flanagan 8 Eric Richardson11 Nigel Gotts
  2  Horwich R M I Harriers      37  — 4 Neil Wrigley 5 Stephen Jackson6 Tony Hesketh 22 Keith Makin
  3  Bolton United Harriers & AC      61  — 3 Tony Duffy 9 Phil Reid 24 Paul Grindrod 25 Mike Barnes
  4  Oldham & Royton H & AC      89  — 13 John Hudson 20 Barry Greaves 21 Briam Schofield35 Derek Atherton
  5  Rochdale Harriers & AC     121  — 19 Norman Eames 23 Malcolm Rowbotham37Nigel Shaw 42 Phil Roberts


